

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Arawak Paving 7503 Weymouth Rd. Hammonton, NJ		Earle Asphalt Co. PO Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		American Asphalt 100 Main Street W Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059		RTW Construction 16 Old Red Lion Road Santiampton, NJ 08088		Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 17,347.28	\$ 17,347.28	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Supply & Install "B" Inlet Headpiece	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 452.50	\$ 3,167.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
4	Supply & Install Bicycle Safe Grates	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Inlet Box Rehabilitation	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
6	Remove & Replace "B" Inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Relocate Mailboxes & Bench	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Vertical & Depressed Curbing	LF	880	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,920.00
9	Milling & Disposal	SY	7,375	\$ 6.50	\$ 47,937.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 20,281.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,437.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,656.25
10	Excavation & Disposal for Shoulder Expansion	SY	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Excavation & Disposal for Subbase Repair	SY	1,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00
12	3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate 3" Thick (Shoulder)	SY	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate 3" Thick (Subbase Repair)	SY	1,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	3" Thick HMA NJDOT 19M64 Base Course (Shoulder)	TN	75	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
15	3" Thick HMA NJDOT 19M64 Base Course (Subbase Repair)	TN	260	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00
16	Pipe Encasement	CY	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Tack	GA	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	2" Thick HMA NJDOT 9.5M64 Surface Course	TN	1,005	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,325.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79,395.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 85,927.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88,440.00
19	Driveway Aprons	SY	45	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Striping	LF	2,920	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 0.62	\$ *\$1,810.00
21	6" Wide White Epoxy Striping	LF	2,960	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,960.00
22	Thermoplastic Markings	SY	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	Bike Lane Sign (R3-17)	UN	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
24	Bike Lane Sign (R3-17b)	UN	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 65.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Traffic Control Drum	UN	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
27	Traffic Control Cone	UN	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
28	Traffic Control Construction Sign	SY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
29	Asphalt Index Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEMS 1 through 29					\$ 215,900.00		\$ 216,913.13		\$ 262,739.50		\$ 273,397.50		\$ *\$335,836.65
Alternate No. 1													
A1.1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,857.15	\$ 7,857.15	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A1.2	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,471.55	\$ *\$1,471.00
A1.3	Supply & Install "B" Inlet Headpiece	EA	2	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 452.50	\$ 905.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
A1.4	Supply & Install Bicycle Safe Grates	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 635.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ *\$1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
A1.5	Inlet Box Rehabilitation	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A1.6	Milling & Disposal	SY	3,960	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,780.00
A1.7	Excavation & Disposal for Subbase Repair	SY	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00
A1.8	3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate 3" Thick (Subbase Repair)	SY	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
A1.9	3" Thick HMA NJDOT 19M64 Base Course (Subbase Repair)	TN	115	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00
A1.10	Tack	GA	275	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00
A1.11	2" Thick HMA NJDOT 9.5M64 Surface Course	TN	520	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 44,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 50,960.00
A1.12	4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Striping	LF	1,390	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 903.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 861.80
A1.13	6" Wide White Epoxy Striping	LF	1,450	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,377.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 4.00	\$ *\$5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00
A1.14	Thermoplastic Markings	SY	120	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
A1.15	Bike Lane Sign (R3-17)	UN	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
A1.16	Bike Lane Sign (R3-17b)	UN	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
A1.17	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 30.95	\$ 30.95	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A1.18	Traffic Control Drum	UN	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
A1.19	Traffic Control Cone	UN	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
A1.20	Traffic Control Construction Sign	SY	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
A1.21	Asphalt Index Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL BID PRICE ALTH/1 ITEMS A1.1 through A1.21					\$ 74,900.00		\$ 78,800.00		\$ 91,922.50		\$ *\$117,055.00		\$ *\$170,163.35
TOTAL BID PRICE BASE BID PLUS ALTH/1					\$ 290,800.00		\$ 295,713.13		\$ 354,662.00		\$ *\$390,452.50		\$ *\$506,000.00
No Bid: Construction Connect													
											* MATH ERROR		* MATH ERROR